900243964 01/11/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		01/04/2013	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Providence Journal Company		
Street Address:	75 Fountain Place		
City:	Providence		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND		
Postal Code:	02902		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2896540	LIVE THIS WEEKEND	
Registration Number:	2105564	PROJO.COM	
Registration Number:	0430799	THE PROVIDENCE JOURNAL	
Registration Number:	0430800	THE PROVIDENCE SUNDAY JOURNAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 804-788-7365

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth L. Brooks - Hunton & Williams

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza - East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 64226.001187

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0232 CH \$115 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth L. Brooks		
Signature:	/Elizabeth L. Brooks/		
Date:	01/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release to The Providence Journal Company#page1.tif source=Release to The Providence Journal Company#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0233

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (the "Secured Party") does hereby terminate and release any and all of its interest and rights in and to (a) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated January 30, 2009 entered into with The Providence Journal Company which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark Security Agreement") and (b) all marks assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement including those listed on Exhibit A hereto.

Dated: January 4, 2013

Secured Party

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:

Jeff A. Tompkins
Authorized Officer

Released Marks

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Country	Registration Date	Registration Number
Providence Journal Company (The)	Live This Weekend	United States	10/26/2004	2896540
Providence Journal Company (The)	Projo.com	United States	10/14/1997	2105564
Providence Journal Company (The)	The Providence Journal (stylized)	United States	06/24/1947	430799
Providence Journal Company (The)	The Providence Sunday Journal	United States	06/24/1947	430800

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, Solo Page Error! Unknown document property name.64226.001187 EMF_US 43449543v1

RECORDED: 01/11/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004941 FRAME: 0235